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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62565760
Report Date: July 2, 2025 | 2:46 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference;

2019 RAM 1500 LONGHORN

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1C6SRFKT8KN756956

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 21 7,957 KM

AN

No Accident/Damage Records
Found

No U.S. History Found

No Import/Export Records Found

TEN

%5398 @

Lien Record(s) Found

Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

18 Service Records Found

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:flwww.carfax.calvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 02, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When'bhying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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'Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

. Lien Check
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l;@ Lien Record(s) found in British Columbia.

,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.5. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We canrot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicte,
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@ﬁ% Accident/Damage

CARFAX Capada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check faiis to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the .
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to 2 maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car {2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Doltars Canadian (85,000.00), whichever is lawer.

é . .
; & There are no accidents/damrage reported on this vehicie.

- Registration

. . ' :
l €3 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branging. i

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2019 Feb 15 Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parisville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Alignment performed

2019 May 31 Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2019 Jun 11 Farksville Chrysier Ltd
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2019 Aug 12 Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2019 Sep 30 2,868 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2018 Oct 15 6,680 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Dec 7 12,336 KM Parksville Chryster Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
202C May 25 15,830 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
2020 Oct 17 38,767 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada * Recommended maintenance performed
2021 Mar 20 51,190 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
2021 Sep 25 63,912 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Recemmended maintenance performed
2022 Apr 23 758,388 KM Parksville Chrysler Led Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
2022 Dec3 90,439 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
2022 Dec 15 90,912 KM Parksvilie Chryster Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksvilte, British Columbia, Canada
2023 Aug 5 103,553 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed

*  Oiland filter changed

2024 Apr 20 114,994 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
2024 Nov 12 125,773 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
2025May 22 217,957 KM Kerry 's Car & Truck Centre Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Colurnbia, Canada

Tire repaired

" Open Recalls

i "
é £ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
] safety related recall campaigns, please contact RAM or visit Ram's website. (https:/Amvww.mopar.com/en

-Ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

]
H

‘- Stolen Vehicle Check

[ €5 This vehicle is not actively decfared stolen.

Detailed History

TC6SRFKTBKN756956




DATE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Parksville Chrysler | td
Parksville, British Columbia,

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parksville, British Colurnhia,

Parksville Chrysler Ltd

Parksvilte, British Columbia

r

Service Record

Service Racord

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parksville, British Columbia,

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Parksville, British Columbia,

Parksville Chrysler Ltd

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported

Vehicle serviced

Parksville Chrysler ! td
Parksville, British Columbia,

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parksville, British Colurnbia,

Service Record

Vehicie serviced

Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parksville, Britisk Columbia,

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parksville, British Columbia,

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Parksville Chrysler Ltd
Parksville, British Columbia,

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as black

Parksville Chrysier Ltd
Parksville, British Columbia,

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

ODOMETER SOURCE
2019 Feb 15
Canada
2019 May 31
Canada
Canada
2019 Aug 12
Canada
2019 Aug 18
osepa0 2,868 K1
Canada
2019 Oct 15 6,600 Kl
Canada
2019 Dec7 12,336 KM
Canada
020May2s 15,830 KM
Canada
2020 Aug 24
2020 Get17 38,767 KM
Canada
2021 Mar 20 51,190 Km
Canada
2021 Aug 22
2021 Sep 25 63,912 KM
Canada
2022 Apr 23 76,388 KM

Parksville Chrysler Lid
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2022 Aug 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewaf Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black

2073 Bec 3 90,439 KM Parksvilte Chrysler Ltd Service Record

Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columnbia,
Canada
2022 Dec 13 90,912 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Aug 5 103,553 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Aug 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle cotour noted as biack
2024 Apr 20 114,994 KM Parksville Chrysfer Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Aug 24 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Corporate
Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 Nov 12 125,773 KM Parksvitle Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, :
Canada :
2025 May 22 217,957 KM Kerry's Car & Truck Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada :

1C65RFKT8KN7S6956




Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vol

hicle's daims history, Vehicle status shows whether a vehidie is quali

fied to be licensed and is used to track!
vehicles sold by insurance <ompantes as salvage

salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and ralicensed
wrecked vehides that have been decommissioned and
The vehicle status may not represent the vahi

can only be resald for parts

cle accurately for a number of reasans, includin o the B.C, vehicle registry or 2 vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its cwner. The vehicle
ing damage estimates, It may be incernplete for varlous reasons, including the owner did rot make a dalm 1o ICBEC or ICBC has denled the clalm. In
cost of repalrs, st the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or Indlcate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encoyraged ta read ICBCS full statement of limitations at buipylapps,

bR regist cazinaivche L imita
HCBC recommends the vehicle ba inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more ¢

omplete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

This vehicle history report is cornpiled from multipte data sources, Itis not abways passible for CARFAX Canada LILE or its source data providers
registrations, declarations, accident information, service recorgs, recali information, edometer readings er other information where discrepanc
providers receive data and infermation from external sources believed to be reflable, but no responsibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its solirce data providers or its agents for any errers,
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAY Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express of implied, including any warranties of timeliness, aceuracy, merchanzability, merchantshle quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this Fepoert or its contents, Nalther CARFAX Camada nor any of its source data providers shall be Hizble for any osses, XPRNSES Or Jamages in tonpection with any repart or any Information contained within a report,
induding the accuracy thereaf or any delay or faiure to provide a repert or any information, Other informatlon &bour the vehlcle that is the subject matter of this vehidle history report. including problems, may hot have been reported to CARFAX

Canada, Use this report as one Important tool, 2long with a vehi Ing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agrea o be bound by alt of the

o oblain complete information on any one vehicle, For axam)

ple. there may be other ticle, brands,
les that apply to this vehicle are pot reflacted in this re,

POrT. CARFAX Canada and its source data
inaccuracies or ormisslons. Tha Feperts are provided

s e carfaee il aboutan /e reacy-tagaliconditions cfame

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁm&l%
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